DESCRIPTION
The D250SCA Bar Lock is a rebar coupler
consisting of a thick walled tube, specially designed
lock shear bolts, serrated grip rails, and a center
stop pin. The D250SCA is made from USA melted
and rolled steel.
APPLICATION
The D250SCA Bar Lock Coupler is used to provide

are just approximations, the main intent is to torque
the bolt heads off in 3 passes.
HOW TO ORDER
Specify: (1) quantity, (2) name, (3) bar size, (4)
finish
Example: 500, D250SCA Bar Lock Rebar Couplers,
57MM, Epoxy Coated
ORDERING INFORMATION
BAR LOCK® S/CA-SERIES COUPLERS - BLACK
Product Code Description Weight
400200 #3 [10MM] 1.091 LB
400201 #5 [16MM] 1.997 LB
400202 #6 [19MM] 3.370 LB
400203 #7 [22MM] 4.218 LB
400204 #8 [25MM] 9.255 LB
400205 #9 [29MM] 11.545 LB
400206 #10 [32MM] 14.729 LB
400207 #11 [36MM] 19.652 LB
400208 #14 [43MM] 31.750 LB
400209 #18 [57MM] 61.549 LB
BAR LOCK® S/CA-SERIES COUPLERS - EPOXY
Product Code Description Weight
400210 #3 [10MM] 1.091 LB
400210 #4 [13MM] 1.091 LB
400211 #5 [16MM] 1.997 LB
400212 #6 [19MM] 3.370 LB
400213 #7 [22MM] 4.218 LB
400214 #8 [25MM] 9.255 LB
400215 #9 [29MM] 11.545 LB
400216 #10 [32MM] 14.729 LB
400217 #11 [36MM] 19.652 LB
400218 #14 [43MM] 26.839 LB
400219 #18 [57MM] 61.549 LB
MANUFACTURER
Dayton Superior Corporation
1125 Byers Road
Miamisburg, OH 45342
Customer Service: 888-977-9600
Technical Services: 877-266-7732
Website: www.daytonsuperior.com
D250SCA Bar Lock® Coupler (Metric)
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Page 2 of 2 File Date: 10/19/2022
NOTES CONTINUED:
C. A high-quality, 1” -pneumatic drive, impa
wrench with at least 100 psig air flow and 185 CFM
of delivered air through a no less than 0.75” hose
MUST be used for installation for sizes #8 thru #18.
Sizes #4 thru #7 may be installed with smaller
impact wrenches.
WARRANTY (ACCESSORIES)
Limited Warranty. Dayton warrants, for a period of 60 days
from the date of shipment (three years from the date of